

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 3912/2008(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2001 in OJC No.11676/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

State of Orissa and Ors.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Lakshman Kumar Pandit and Anr.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the application for condonation of delay as
well as on the special leave petition.There shall be interim stay of the operation of the High
Court's order.(Neena Verma) Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.14265-326/2005.
Court Master (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master