

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14265-14326/2005

COMNR-CUM SEC.GOV'T SC.& MASS ED.DEPT&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBARNA DIBYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12175/2006,16354/2005,19645 of 2007,4957,4959,5267, 7750 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 05/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Sib0 Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.
Mr Prasenjit Das, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv
Mr. Sib0 Sankar Mishra ,Adv
Ms. Promila ,Adv
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy ,Adv
Mr. Ajay Choudhary ,Adv
Ms Archaa Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 14269, 14270 and 14292 of 2005

The sole respondent is no more.
Take steps within four weeks.

Item No.20

SLP(C) NO. 14291 and 14293 of 2005

Petitioner is granted two weeks' time to furnish the fresh
address to issue fresh notice.

Await service on unserved respondents.

Copies of SLP dispensed with.

SLP(C) NO. 16354/2005, 12175/2006 and 19645/2007

No counter affidavit is filed.

SLP(C) NO. 4957/2008

Respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 4959 and 5267 of 2008

Await service.

SLP(C) NO. 7750/2008

Service is complete and there is no appearance for the respondent.

List again on 10.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj