

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 4 2 6 5 - 1 4 3 2 6 / 2 0 0 5

COMN R- CUM S E C . G O V T S C . & M A S S E D . D E P T & A N R

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

SUB A R N A D I B Y A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for implead ment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 1 2 1 7 5 o f 2 0 0 6

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 6 3 5 4 o f 2 0 0 5

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 9 6 4 5 o f 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 4 9 5 7 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 4 9 5 9 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 5 2 6 7 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . 7 7 5 0 o f 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

Date: 04 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Swetaketu Mishr a, Adv.

Mr. J a n a r a n j a n Das, Adv.

Mr. Sib o Sank a r Mishr a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipank a r , Adv.

Mr Pr a senjit Das, Adv.

Ms Vernik a Toma r, Adv.

Ms Mrinalini Oina m, Adv.

Mr. Bha r at Sangal , Adv

Mrs. K . Sarad a Devi , Adv

Mr. Sib o Sank a r Mishr a , Adv

Ms. Pro mil a , Adv

Mr. Suresh Chandr a Tripathy , Adv

Mr. Ajay Choudhary , Adv

Mr. Abhisth Ku m a r, Adv.

Mr. Shiba s hi sh Misra, Adv.

Item No.1 2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S L P (C) N O . 1 4 2 6 9 / 2 0 0 5 A N D C O N N E C T E D M A T T E R S

Inspite of the order of last chance, no steps have been taken

to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased sole respondent.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

SL P(C) NO. 14 2 9 1 / 2 0 0 5

Petitioner has not furnished the present address to issue fresh notice to the sole respondent.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

SL P(C) NO. 14 2 9 3 / 2 0 0 5

Service is still incomplete.

File application for substituted service within three weeks

SL P(C) NO. 16 3 5 4 / 2 0 0 5 AND CONN E C T E D MAT T E R S

Service is complete.

No counter affidavit is filed.

SL P(C) NO. 49 5 7 / 2 0 0 8

File not received.

SL P(C) NO. 49 5 9 / 2 0 0 8

File process fee in a week to issue fresh notice.

copies of SL P dispensed with.

-3-

Item No.1 2

SL P(C) NO. 52 6 7 / 2 0 0 8

There is no appearance for respondent no.2.

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

File process fee in a week, as last chance, to issue fresh notice to respondent No.3.

Copies of SL P dispensed with

SL P(C) NO. 77 5 0 / 2 0 0 8

Service is complete.

There is no appearance for both respondents.

List again on 15. 1 . 2 0 0 9 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r

h j