

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14265-14326/2005

COMNR-CUM SEC.GOV'T SC.& MASS ED.DEPT&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBARNA DIBYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, setting aside an abatement, impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1015 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12175 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12459 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16354 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17695 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19645 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26458 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4957 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4959 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5267 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7750 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 08/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.  
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.  
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Promila, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

-2-

Item No.2

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Several respondents are yet unserved in most of the  
SLPs.

Let there be fresh notice with additional dasti service  
on all unserved respondents.

Petitioner has to verify the office report dated  
7.12.2010 and has to take appropriate steps for some of the  
respondents whose status as well as address is reported to be  
changed.

Process fee and spare copies to be filed before  
14.12.2010.

If not filed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers  
for non-prosecution.

If filed, issue notice as per above order.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 9.2.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj