

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14265-14326/2005

COMNR-CUM SEC.GOV'T SC.& MASS ED.DEPT&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBARNA DIBYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, setting aside an abatement, impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1015 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12175 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12459 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16354 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17695 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19645 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26458 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4957 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5267 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7750 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 19/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

-2-

Item No.2

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv

Ms. Promila, Adv

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv

Mr. Anurag Pandey ,Adv
Mr. Abhish Kumar, ADV.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, ADV.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, ADV.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner has pointed out that they have filed appearance only in the year 2011. In view of such fact, let there be fresh dasti notice as prayed for in all SLPs against all unserved respondents.

Process fee and spare copies to be paid before 8.11.2011.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved respondent.

If paid, issue notice as per above order.

List again on 14.12.2011.

In SLP(C) No. 14265-14326/2005 or in any other SLP wherever there is an application for joining legal heirs of deceased litigant, registry has to verify the facts. If applications are proper and within time, same shall be listed before this Court without waiting for confirmation of dasti notice upon remaining unserved respondents on 23.11.2011. If such applications are not filed in time thereby there is a delay in filing such application and if this Court has no jurisdiction to condone this delay, such application shall be

-3-

Item No.2

listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers without waiting for confirmation of service upon remaining unserved respondents at an early date.

Dasti notice to be given at the earliest.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj