

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4957/2008

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA DIVYA
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5267 of 2008
(office report on default)

Date: 27/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office
report dated 17.4.2012.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER