

"

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14265-14326/2005

COMNR-CUM SEC.GOV'T SC.& MASS ED.DEPT&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBARNA DIBYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, setting aside an abatement, impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.
Mr R.R.Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv
Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra ,Adv
Ms. Promila ,Adv
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy ,Adv
Mr. Ajay Choudhary ,Adv
Mr. Rishi Malhotra ,Adv
Ms Reena Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.14265, 14266, 14273, 14275- 14277, 14281- 14283, 14286,14288-14291,14293-14297,14299-14303,14307-14309,14312, 14313,14315-14319,14322,14323,14325,14326 of 2005

Respondents in the above noted batch of matters are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

-2-

Item No.5

SLP(C) NO.14267, 14278, 14306, 14314, 14320, 14268, 14271,14274,14280,14285,14298,14311,14324,14272,14321,14287, 14304,14305,14310 of 2005

Service is complete on all the respondents in these batch of matters.

Duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.14295/2005

Respondent is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

SLP(C) NO.14269, 14270 of 2005

Sole respondent is reported to have died and application for substitution as per rules has been moved by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. Registry to process the application for being placed before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

SLP(C) NO.14284, 14292 of 2005

In these two matters, affidavit of dasti of notice of motion need be filed after serving on the proposed legal representatives. Needful be done by next date.

SLP(C) NO.14279/2005

Respondent reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

List again on 11.7.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj