

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4957/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2005 in WP No.8548/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA DIVYA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5267 of 2008
(Office report on default)

Date: 17/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present to press the petitions.

SLP(C) No. 4957/2008

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to cure the
defects in the application.

SLP(C) No. 5267 of 2008

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted two weeks' time to file Vakalatanama/Appearance on behalf of the State. In the meantime, the State is directed to serve the notice on unserved respondent no. 2.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Assistant Registrar	