

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14265-14326/2005

COMNR-CUM SEC.GOV'T SC.& MASS ED.DEPT&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBARNA DIBYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,impleadment as party respondent,substitution and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1015 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12175 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12459 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16354 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17695 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19645 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26458 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4957 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5267 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7750 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 08/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.  
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

-2-

Item No.3

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.  
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra ,Adv  
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv  
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy ,Adv  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra ,Adv  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv  
Ms. Promila ,Adv  
Mr. Anurag Pandey ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Choudhary ,Adv  
Ms I Abenla Aier, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv  
Mr Ashis Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.  
Mr D.K.Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.14265-14326 of 2005

Perusal of the office report indicates that in this batch of matters, service on the respondent in SLP(C) Nos.14265,14266,14268,14273,14275-77,14279,14282-83,14286-89, 14291,14293-94,14296-97,14299-302,14307,14309,14312-313,14315 -316,14318,14323 of 2005 is complete but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

Counter affidavit has been filed in SLP(C) Nos. 14278,14281,14285,14303,14308,14310,14319,14321, 14325, 14326 of 2005

In remaining SLPs, duly represented respondents have failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

-3-

Item No.3

In SLP(C) NO.14269, 14270 of 2005, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent within four weeks and on compliance same be processed as per rules.

In the event of default matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

In SLP(C) NO.14284, 14292 of 2005, dasti in respect of all the proposed legal representatives is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.16354 of 2005

Service of alternative arrangement on both petitioners

is complete but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.1015/2009

Notice of alternative arrangement on petitioner No.1 is awaited.

Petitioner Nos. 2 to 4 are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.17695/2009

Sole respondent is reported to be duly served through dasti but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.7750/2008

Both respondents are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

-4-

Item No.3

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 25.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

hj