

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 14265-14326 AND 16354 OF 2005 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

**Commissioner-cum-Secretary to Government,
School & Mass Education Department & Ors. Etc. ..Petitioners**

Versus

Subarna Dibya & Ors. Etc. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 25.7.2014, when he was inter alia pleased to pass the following order:

“List submitted by the registry regarding the service of summons is not properly prepared. Registry to submit report in a tabular form. List again on 4.8.2014.”

In view of Court's order service position is as under:

S.No	SLP No.	No. of Respo ndents	Remarks	Service position
1.	14265/05	Sole	Sole respondent is represented by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit.	Service complete.
2.	14266/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service complete.
3.	14267/05	Sole	Sole respondent is represented by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit.	Service complete.
4.	14268/05	sole	Sole respondent is represented by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit.	Service complete.
5.	14269/05	Sole	Sole respondent dead. Office report on default to be listed before Chamber Judge, as Counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects(Chamber Summon not filed) and time has expired on 5.6.2014	Service is not complete.

6.	14270/05	Sole	Sole respondent dead. Office report on default to be listed before Chamber Judge, as Counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects(Chamber Summon not filed) and time has expired on 5.6.2014	Service is not complete.
7.	14271/05	Sole	Sole respondent is represented by Ms. K. Sarada Devi, Advocate but no counter affidavit has been filed.	Service complete.
8.	14272/05	Sole	Sole respondent is represented by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit.	Service complete.
9.	14273/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service complete.
10.	14274/05	Sole	Sole respondent is served with notice but no appearance has been filed.	Service is complete.
11.	14275/05	Sole	Sole respondent is represented by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit.	Service is complete.
12.	14276/05	Sole	Sole respondent is represented by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit.	Service position is complete.
13.	14277/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service is complete.
14.	14278/05	Sole	Sole respondent is represented by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit.	Service is complete.
15.	14279/05	Sole (dead) through Lrs.	Lrs. brought on record and served with notice but no appearance filed	Service is complete.
16.	14280/05	sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed.	Service is complete.
17.	14281/05	sole	Sole respondent is represented by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit.	Service position is complete.
18.	14282/05	sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service is complete.
19.	14283/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position is complete.
20.	14284/05	Sole	Affidavit of dasti service is still awaited on proposed Lrs. of sole respondent.	Service is not complete.

21.	14285/05	Sole	Sole respondent is served with notice but no appearance filed.	Service complete.	is
22.	14286/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed.	Service complete.	is
23.	14287/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed.	Service complete.	is
24.	14288/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed.	Service complete.	is
25.	14289/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position complete.	is
26.	14290/05	Sole	Sole respondent is represented by S.B. Upadhayay, Advocate no counter affidavit has been filed.	Service complete.	is
27.	14291/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service complete.	is
28.	14292/05	Sole	Affidavit of dasti service is still awaited on proposed Lrs. of deceased sole respondent.	Service is not complete.	
29.	14293/05	Sole	Sole respondent served with notice but no appearance filed.	Service position complete.	is
30.	14294/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position complete.	is
31.	14295/05	Sole	Sole respondent is represented by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit.	Service position complete.	is
32.	14296/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position complete.	is
33.	14297/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position complete.	is
34.	14298/05	Sole	Sole respondent served with notice but no appearance filed.	Service complete.	is
35.	14299/05	Sole	Sole respondent is represented by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit.	Service position complete.	is
36.	14300/05	sole	Sole respondent is represented by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit.	Service position complete.	is
37.	14301/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position complete.	is
38.	14302/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position complete.	is

39.	14303/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position is complete.
40.	14304/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position is complete.
41.	14305/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position is complete.
42.	14306/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position is complete.
43.	14307/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position is complete.
44.	14308/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position is complete.
45.	14309/05	sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position is complete.
46.	14310/05	Sole	Sole respondent is represented by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit.	Service position is complete.
47.	14311/05	Sole	Sole respondent is represented by S.K. Sabrawal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit.	Service position is complete.
48.	14312/05	Sole	Sole respondent represented by Ms. K. Sarda Devi, Advocate but has not filed Counter Affidavit.	Service position is complete.
49.	14313/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position is complete.
50.	14314/05	Sole	Sole respondent is represented by S.K. Sabrawal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit.	Service position is complete.
51.	14315/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position is complete.
52.	14316/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position is complete.
53.	14317/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position is complete.
54.	14318/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position is complete.
55.	14319/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position is complete.

56.	14320/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service complete.	is
57.	14321/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position complete.	is
58.	14322/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position complete.	is
59.	14323/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position complete.	is
60.	14324/05	Sole	Sole respondent is represented by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate and also filed Counter Affidavit.	Service position complete.	is
61.	14325/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service position complete.	is
62.	14326/05	Sole	Served with notice but no appearance filed	Service complete.	is

SLP(C) NO. 16354 of 2005

It is submitted that Mr. J.R. Das, Advocate for petitioner in the matter above-mentioned had expired. Hence notice of making alternative arrangement was issued to both the petitioners on 4.5.2011 by registered A.D. post and A.D. cards have been received from both the petitioners but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. The service of the notice is complete on sole respondent.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report

Dated this the 31st day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.
2. Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.
3. Mr. Sibho Sankar Misra, Adv.
4. Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
5. Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.
6. Ms. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.
7. Mr. Anil Srivastav, Adv.
8. Mr. Abishth Kumar, Adv.
9. Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
10. Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.
11. Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
12. Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.
13. Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.
14. Mr. S.K. Sabrawal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cb3