

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16354/2005

STATE OF ORISSA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAKUNTALA SAHU AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel, Mr. Shibashish Misra happens to be counsel for respondent No.1 and is also counsel for the State of Orissa but not in this matter. The earlier counsel for the State of Orissa, Mr J.R.Das, has expired. The ld. counsel, Mr. Shibashish Misra states that he will be informing the petitioner-State of Orissa to make alternative arrangement in this matter.

List again on 12.1.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar