

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 16354/200

5

STATE OF ORISSA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAKUNTALA SAHU AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit by respondent no.1 has not been filed

despite last opportunity given. Further opportunity is
therefore declined.Respondent no.2 has not entered appearance despite
service.

Matter falls under complete category. Registry to

process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.02.23
16:41:46 IST
Reason:(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar