

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14265-14326/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/05/2004 in OJC No. 3891/2000, OJC No. 5118/2001, OJC No. 6981/2001, OJC No. 16981/2001, OJC No. 868/2002, OJC No. 1518/2002, OJC No. 2039/2002, OJC No. 2096/2002, OJC No. 2911/2002, OJC No. 2957/2002, OJC No. 3276/2002, WPC No. 315/2002, WPC No. 466/2002, WPC No. 819/2002, WPC No. 1709/2002, WPC No. 2072/2002, WPC No. 3324/2002, WPC No. 4113/2002, WPC No. 4200/2002, WPC No. 5234/2002, WPC No. 5764/2002, WPC No. 5881/2002, WPC No. 6088/2002, WPC No. 6301/2002, WPC No. 6354/2002, WPC No. 6378/2002, WPC No. 6671/2002, WPC No. 6743/2002, WPC No. 7042/2002, WPC No. 552/2003, WPC No. 770/2003, WPC No. 910/2003, WPC No. 1026/2003, WPC No. 1027/2003, WPC No. 1836/2003, WPC No. 1919/2003, WPC No. 3416/2003, WPC No. 3418/2003, WPC No. 3423/2003, WPC No. 3957/2003, WPC No. 4137/2003, WPC No. 4406/2003, WPC No. 4625/2003, WPC No. 5474/2003, WPC No. 6157/2003, WPC No. 6793/2003, WPC No. 6794/2003, WPC No. 8299/2003, WPC No. 8377/2003, WPC No. 9382/2003, WPC No. 9620/2003, WPC No. 10299/2003, WPC No. 10409/2003, WPC No. 10581/2003, WPC No. 10866/2003, WPC No. 12009/2003, WPC No. 12696/2003, WPC No. 12697/2003, WPC No. 12933/2003, WPC No. 417/2004, WPC No. 676/2004, WPC No. 2895/2004 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

COMNR-CUM SEC.GOV'T SC.&amp; MASS ED.DEPT&amp;ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBARNA DIBYA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for substitution, setting aside an abatement, impleadment as party respondent, substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. substitution, C/delay in filing substitution appln.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16354/2005

(With SLP(C) No. 12175/2006

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19645/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4957/2008  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5267/2008  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7750/2008  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26458/2008  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1015/2009  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17695/2009  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12459/2010  
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/02/2015 These petitions were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Niranjana Das, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Ms. Daggarr Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Abenla I. Aier, Adv.  
Ms Vernika Tomar, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay, if any, is condoned in filing  
substitution application.

Application (s) for substitution is/are  
allowed.

Delay, if any, in filing the special leave  
petition(s) is/are condoned.

Application(s) for impleadment is/are  
dismissed.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar